
Homeless Prevention Rapid Re-Housing Program Grantees 

      Agency                     Award Amount      Agency                                         Award Amount 
Bear River Association of Governments (BRAG)  

                                                                                   $210,677.00 

Roger Jones, Executive Director -  rogerj@brag.utah.gov  

Michelle Fairbourn, Human Services, Community Action 

Agency – michellef@brag.dst.ut.us  

170 North Main Street 

Logan, Utah  84321 

Phone:  435-752-7242          Fax:  435-752-6962 

 

Salt Lake Community Action Program (SLCAP)    $24,434.00 

Cathy Hoskins, Executive Director - cathyhoskins@slcap.org  

Sharon Abegglen, Housing Director - sabegglen@slcap.org  

764 South 200 West 

Salt Lake City, Utah  84101 

Phone:  801-359-2444          Fax:  801-355-1798 

 

Catholic Community Services of Utah             $961,117.00  

Bradford Drake, Executive Director –- brake@ccsutah.org  

Marcie Valdez, Director, Northern Utah CCS 

mvaldez@ccsutah.org       801-394-5944    

754 East 300 South 

Salt Lake City, Utah  84102 

Phone:  801-977-9119        Fax:  801-977-8227 

 

Southeastern Utah Association of Local Governments 

                                                                                     $280,708.56                    

William Howell, Executive Director  

bhowell@seualg.dst.ut.us  

Deborah Hatt, Program Manager – dhatt@seualg.dst.ut.uts   

P.O. Box 1106 

375 South Carbon Ave. 

Price, Utah  84501 

      Phone:  435-637-5444        Fax:  435-637-5448 

 
 Community Action Services of Provo              $167,279.00 

Myla Dutton, Director –- mydutton@unitedwayuc.org  

LoAn Lee, Program Coordinator – 

lle@communityactionuc.org  

815 South Freedom Blvd., Suite 100 

Provo, Utah  84601 

Phone:  801-373-8200        Fax:  801-373-8228 

 

The Road Home                                                        $1,691,929.00 

Matthew Minkevitch, Executive Director 

mminkevitch@theroadhome.org 

Michelle Zamora, Housing Director 

mzamora@theroadhome.org 

210 South Rio Grande Street 

Salt lake City, Utah  84010 

Phone:  801-359-4142       Fax:  801-359-4178 

Davis Community Housing Authority              $286,292.00 

Jan Winborg, Executive Director - dcha@xmission.com  

Kim Michaud, Services and Reporting Specialist – 

dchakmichaud@hotmail.com  

P.O. Box 328 

352 South 200 West, Suite #1 

Farmington, Utah  84025 

Phone: 801-412-2587           Fax: 801-451-6484 

Tooele County                                   $61,085.00 

Karen Kuipers, Relief Services Coordinator  

tcrelief@gmail.com  

47 South Main Street 

Tooele, Utah  84074 

Phone:  435-843-3150        Fax:  435-843-3400 

 

Dixie Care and Share                                             $546,704.00 

Robert Schaefer, Client Services Manager 

Roberts@dixiecareandshare.org 

BillieAcheson, Client Services – bj.acheson@yahoo.com 

131 North 300 West 

St. George, Utah  84770 

Phone:  435-628-3661       Fax:  435-628-2472 

Uintah County                                    $99,723.00 

Heather Hoyt, Grants Administrator  

 hhoyt@co.uintah.ut.us 

147 East Main Street 

Vernal, Utah  84078 

Phone:  435-781-5380        Fax:  435-781-5384 

 

Friends of the Coalition - Food and Care Coalition 

                                 $128,059.00 

Brent S. Crane, Executive Director  

brentc@foodandcare.org  

299 East 900 South 

Provo, Utah  84606 

Phone:  801-373-1825        Fax:  801-370-0479 
 

Uintah Basin Association of Governments         $122,358.00 

Laurie Brummond, Executive Director – laurieb@ubaog.org 

Claudine Caldwell, TANF Coordinator  

claudinec@ubaog.org  

330 East 100 South 

Roosevelt, Utah  84066  

Phone:  435-722-4518        Fax:  435-722-4890 

Iron County Care and Share Inc.                         $188,958.00 

Ray Sim, Executive Director – rsim@careandshare-ut.org 

P.O. Box 2241 

Cedar City, Utah 84721-2241 

Phone: 435-586-4962       Fax: 435-865-1662 

 

 


